Thcho First Nation Tax

At the time of printing, a tax administration and sharing agreement was being discussed that could lead to Canada sharing part of the federal income tax payable by all residents of Thcho lands and Thcho communities.

Such an agreement may be implemented between Canada and the Thcho on or before December 31, 2004. If so, the Canada Revenue Agency will use Thcho residency information to administer the agreement for the First Nation.

All Thcho residents have to identify themselves by ticking "Yes" in the Northwest Territory First Nation information box on page 1 of the 2004 *Income Tax and Benefit Return*.

Individuals and Thcho citizens who live elsewhere, have to tick "No" in the Northwest Territory First Nation information box on page 1 of the 2004 *Income Tax and Benefit Return*.



Canada Revenue Agence du revenu Agency du Canada

